
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
10/18/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,053,600
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,106,280

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,161,595
1 10/14/23 Sat $30,383,978 $22,783,268 $20,000,000 $9,100,000 2.205 5.1% 5.1% 4th Payment 1,219,674
2 10/16/23 Mon $16,673,960 $35,286,150 $34,000,000 $15,400,000 2.205 2.8% 7.7% 5th Payment 1,280,658

3 10/18/23 Wed $18,096,008 $48,855,348 $49,000,000 $22,200,000 2.205 3.0% 10.5% 6th Payment 1,344,691
-7.00% -7.00% 4 10/21/23 Sat $28,257,100 $70,043,787 $70,000,000 $31,700,000 2.205 4.7% 14.8% 7th Payment 1,411,925
8.00% 8.00% 5 10/23/23 Mon $18,007,877 $83,546,900 $74,000,000 $33,600,000 2.205 3.0% 17.4% 8th Payment 1,482,522

20.00% 20.00% 6 10/25/23 Wed $21,715,210 $99,829,937 $95,000,000 $43,100,000 2.205 3.6% 20.4% 9th Payment 1,556,648
30.00% 30.00% 7 10/28/23 Sat $36,734,229 $127,339,158 $124,000,000 $56,200,000 2.205 6.1% 25.2% 10th Payment 1,634,480
20.00% 20.00% 8 10/30/23 Mon $21,609,452 $143,504,191 $145,000,000 $65,800,000 2.205 3.6% 27.9% 11th Payment 1,716,204
-5.00% -5.00% 9 11/01/23 Wed $20,629,449 $158,935,512 $170,000,000 $77,100,000 2.205 3.5% 30.4% 12th Payment 1,802,014

-22.00% -22.00% 10 11/04/23 Sat $28,652,699 $180,371,759 $194,000,000 $88,000,000 2.205 4.8% 33.8% 13th Payment 1,892,115
-19.38% -19.38% 11 11/06/23 Mon $17,421,540 $193,405,522 $215,000,000 $97,500,000 2.205 2.9% 35.7% 14th Payment 1,986,721
-22.00% -22.00% 12 11/08/23 Wed $16,090,970 $205,444,073 $236,000,000 $107,000,000 2.205 2.7% 37.5% 15th Payment 2,086,057

5.44% 5.44% 13 11/11/23 Sat $30,211,406 $228,004,524 $264,000,000 $119,700,000 2.205 5.0% 40.6% 16th Payment 2,190,360
2.71% 2.71% 14 11/13/23 Mon $17,893,664 $241,360,028 $291,000,000 $132,000,000 2.205 3.0% 42.4% 17th Payment 2,299,878
5.73% 5.73% 15 11/15/23 Wed $17,012,983 $254,060,592 $313,000,000 $142,000,000 2.205 2.9% 44.1% 18th Payment 2,414,872
5.91% 5.91% 16 11/18/23 Sat $31,996,900 $277,946,980 $345,000,000 $156,500,000 2.205 5.3% 47.0% 19th Payment 2,535,615
4.24% 4.24% 17 11/20/23 Mon $18,652,355 $291,870,875 $363,000,000 $164,600,000 2.205 3.1% 48.7% 20th Payment 2,662,396
4.90% 4.90% 18 11/22/23 Wed $17,846,619 $305,191,784 $386,000,000 $175,100,000 2.205 3.0% 50.2% 21st Payment 2,795,516

10.55% 10.55% 19 11/25/23 Sat $35,372,573 $331,592,321 $420,000,000 $190,500,000 2.205 5.9% 53.2% 22nd Payment 2,935,291
-5.00% -5.00% 20 11/27/23 Mon $17,719,738 $344,819,013 $435,000,000 $197,300,000 2.205 3.0% 54.6% 23rd Payment 3,082,056
9.94% 9.94% 21 11/29/23 Wed $19,620,751 $359,465,599 $461,000,000 $209,100,000 2.205 3.3% 56.1% 24th Payment 3,236,159

10.79% 10.79% 22 12/02/23 Sat $39,189,273 $388,716,805 $500,000,000 $226,800,000 2.205 6.5% 58.9% 25th Payment 3,397,967
12.32% 12.32% 23 12/04/23 Mon $19,902,809 $403,573,813 $522,000,000 $236,700,000 2.205 3.3% 60.3% 26th Payment 3,567,865
10.00% 10.00% 24 12/06/23 Wed $21,582,827 $419,685,116 $550,000,000 $249,400,000 2.205 3.6% 61.7% 27th Payment 3,746,258
13.91% 13.91% 25 12/09/23 Sat $44,640,501 $453,000,598 $596,000,000 $270,300,000 2.205 7.4% 64.5% 28th Payment 3,933,571
16.07% 16.07% 26 12/11/23 Mon $23,101,191 $470,246,960 $638,000,000 $289,300,000 2.205 3.9% 65.9% 29th Payment 4,130,250
20.04% 20.04% 27 12/13/23 Wed $25,908,025 $489,587,588 $672,000,000 $304,800,000 2.205 4.3% 67.4% 30th Payment 4,336,762
35.00% 35.00% 28 12/16/23 Sat $60,264,677 $534,569,765 $750,000,000 $340,100,000 2.205 9.8% 70.6% Total 70,000,000
25.00% 25.00% 29 12/18/23 Mon $28,876,489 $556,127,771 $785,000,000 $356,000,000 2.205 4.8% 72.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/18/2023


